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Consolidate Balance Sheet - all departments

Posted 11/30/2023

Wednesday, December 13, 2023

10:35

Heartland Community Association
Consolidated

Assets

Cash
1001 Cash - OP AAB
100101 Cash - Townhome OP CKG AAB
100305 Cash - INTAKE AAB
1005 Cash - Debit Card ckg AAB
101 Cash - OP PWB
10302 Cash - OP SVG MM Oakwood
10306 Cash - OP MM Modern Bank
10404 Operating - ICS Modern Bank
1002 Cash - RSV MM AAB
1007 Cash - RSV Townhome MM AAB
10201 Cash - RSV MM Modern Bank
104 Reserve 3M CD Veritex
10401 Reserve - 6M CD Veritex
10402 Reserve - 9M CD Veritex
10403 Reserve - 6M CD Bank 34
10405 Reserve - ICS MM Modern Bank
10406 Reserve CD 6M Bank 34

Total Cash

Accounts Receivable
111 Accounts Receivable
112 AR Other
119 Allowance for Doubtful Accounts

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Assets
133 Prepaid Insurance
134 Prepaid Expense
18501 Accrued Interest Receivable

Total Other Assets
Total Assets

Liabilities & Equity

Current Liabilities

210 Accrued Expense

211 Accounts Payable

212 Accounts Payable - Other
213 Unearned Assessments
214 Prepaid Assessments

11/2023 10/2023 Net Change
183,275.45 304,730.00 (121,454 55)
284,887.80 262,928.64 21,959.16

11,008.83 10,199.01 809.82
2,511.00 2,416.62 94.38
1,715.10 2,218.50 (503.40)

96,231.99 95,838.13 393.86

150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00

55,223.57 54,527.51 696.06

53,542.00 50,225.25 3,316.75

33,343.51 30,517.73 2,825.78

100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00
0.00 85,374.82 (85,374.82)
86,267.34 85,172.47 1,094.87
86,115.29 84,969.48 1,145.81
108,088.52 107,862.25 226.27
410,888.91 407,352.31 3,536.60
86,429.26 0.00 86,429.26
1,749,528.57 1,834,332.72 (84,804.15)
646,097.14 673,408.61 (27,311.47)
1,427.75 892.75 535.00
(473,277.78) (329,373.12) (143,904.66)
174,247 11 344,928.24 (170,681.13)
107,374.89 132,882.25 (25,507.36)
4,761.87 14,656.93 (9,895.06)
333.63 2,649.01 (2,315.38)
112,470.39 150,188.19 (37,717.80)
2,036,246.07 2,329,449.15 (293,203.08)

35,154.61 36,708.75 (1,554.14)
3,713.69 17,094.37 (13,380.68)
7,100.61 4,299.75 2,800.86

356,268.44 532,950.94 (176,682.50)
90,931.66 93,831.62 (2,899.96)

12/13/2023 10:35:47 AM
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Consolidate Balance Sheet - all departments
Posted 11/30/2023

Wednesday, December 13, 2023

10:35

Heartland Community Association

Consolidated

21401
22101
250

220

309

Liabilities & Equity
Current Liabilities
Due to Management Company
Insurance Claims Pending
Unclaimed Funds
Total Current Liabilities

Other Liabilities
Facility Rental Deposit

Total Other Liabilities

Equity
Equity

Net Income (Loss)

Total Equity
Total Liabilities & Equity

11/2023 10/2023 Net Change
357.00 832.00 (475.00)
0.00 12,081.22 (12,081.22)
811.00 0.00 811.00
494,337.01 697,798.65 (203,461.64)
2,110.00 3,510.00 (1,400.00)
2,110.00 3,510.00 (1,400.00)
1,276,382.76 1,276,382.76 0.00
263,416.30 351,757.74 (88,341.44)
1,5639,799.06 1,628,140.50 (88,341.44)
2,036,246.07 2,329,449.15 (293,203.08)

12/13/2023 10:35:47 AM
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Individual Balance Sheets for each department

Posted 11/30/2023

Wednesday, December 13, 2023

10:35

Heartland Community Association
01-Operating

Assets
Cash
1001 Cash - OP AAB
100305 Cash - INTAKE AAB
1005 Cash - Debit Card ckg AAB
101 Cash - OP PWB
10302 Cash - OP SVG MM Oakwood
Total Cash
Accounts Receivable
111 Accounts Receivable
112 AR Other
119 Allowance for Doubtful Accounts

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Assets
133 Prepaid Insurance
134 Prepaid Expense

Total Other Assets
Total Assets

Liabilities & Equity

Current Liabilities

210 Accrued Expense

21 Accounts Payable

212 Accounts Payable - Other

213 Unearned Assessments

214 Prepaid Assessments

21401 Due to Management Company
22101 Insurance Claims Pending
250 Unclaimed Funds

Total Current Liabilities
Other Liabilities

220 Facility Rental Deposit
Total Other Liabilities
Equity

309 Equity

Net Income (Loss)

Total Equit
Total Liabilities & Equity

11/2023 10/2023 Net Change
182,689.45 304,240.00 (121,550.55)
11,008.83 10,199.01 809.82
2,511.00 2,416.62 94.38
226,435.32 226,414.67 20.65
95,061.36 94,667.50 393.86
517,705.96 637,937.80 (120,231.84)
617,985.51 648,615.47 (30,629.96)
1,427.75 892.75 535.00
(473,277.78) (329,373.12) (143,904.66)
146,135.48 320,135.10 (173,999.62)
62,656.97 78,082.92 (15,425.95)
4,761.87 14,656.93 (9,895.06)
67,418.84 92,739.85 (25,321.01)
731,260.28 1,050,812.75 (319,552.47)
35,079.59 35,819.45 (739.86)
3,713.69 17,094.37 (13,380.68)
7,100.61 4,299.75 2,800.86
356,268.44 532,950.94 (176,682.50)
90,359.66 93,259.62 (2,899.96)
357.00 832.00 (475.00)
0.00 12,081.22 (12,081.22)
811.00 0.00 811.00
493,689.99 696,337.35 (202,647.36)
2,110.00 3,510.00 (1,400.00)
2,110.00 3,510.00 (1,400.00)
201,946.99 201,946.99 0.00
33,513.30 149,018.41 (115,505.11)
235,460.29 350,965.40 (115,505.11)
731,260.28 1,050,812.75 (319,552.47)
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Individual Balance Sheets for each department
Posted 11/30/2023

Wednesday, December 13, 2023

10:35

Heartland Community Association

02-Townhome

1001
100101
101

111

133

210
214

309

Assets

Cash
Cash - OP AAB

Cash - Townhome OP CKG AAB

Cash - OP PWB

Total Cash

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Assets
Prepaid Insurance

Total Other Assets
Total Assets

Liabilities & Equity

Current Liabilities
Accrued Expense

Prepaid Assessments

Total Current Liabilities

Equity
Equity

Net Income (Loss)

Total Equit
Total Liabilities & Equity

11/2023 10/2023 Net Change
586.00 490.00 96.00
284,887.80 262,928.64 21,959.16
0.00 524.05 (524.05)
285,473.80 263,942.69 21,531.11
28,111.63 24,793.14 3,318.49
28,111.63 24,793.14 3,318.49
44,717.92 54,799.33 (10,081.41)
44,717.92 54,799.33 (10,081.41)
358,303.35 343,535.16 14,768.19
75.02 889.30 (814.28)
572.00 572.00 0.00
647.02 1,461.30 (814.28)
206,880.61 206,880.61 0.00
150,775.72 135,193.25 15,582.47
357,656.33 342,073.86 15,582.47
358,303.35 343,535.16 14,768.19

12/13/2023 10:35:49 AM
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Individual Balance Sheets for each department Wednesday, December 13,2023 10:35
Posted 11/30/2023

Heartland Community Association

03-Reserve
11/2023 10/2023 Net Change
Assets
Cash
101 Cash - OP PWB (224,720.22) (224,720.22) 0.00
10302 Cash - OP SVG MM Oakwood 1,170.63 1,170.63 0.00
10306 Cash - OP MM Modern Bank 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00
10404 Operating - ICS Modern Bank 55,223.57 54,527.51 696.06
1002 Cash - RSV MM AAB 53,542.00 50,225.25 3,316.75
10201 Cash - RSV MM Modern Bank 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00
104 Reserve 3M CD Veritex 0.00 85,374.82 (85,374.82)
10401 Reserve - 6M CD Veritex 86,267.34 85,172.47 1,094.87
10402 Reserve - 9M CD Veritex 86,115.29 84,969.48 1,145.81
10403 Reserve - 6M CD Bank 34 108,088.52 107,862.25 226.27
10405 Reserve - ICS MM Modern Bank 410,888.91 407,352.31 3,536.60
10406 Reserve CD 6M Bank 34 86,429.26 0.00 86,429.26
Total Cash 913,005.30 901,934.50 11,070.80
Other Assets
18501 Accrued Interest Receivable 333.63 2,649.01 (2,315.38)
Total Other Assets 333.63 2,649.01 (2,315.38)
Total Assets 913,338.93 904,583.51 8,755.42
Liabilities & Equity
Equity
309 Equity 865,149.60 865,149.60 0.00
Net Income (Loss) 48,189.33 39,433.91 8,755.42
Total Equity 913,338.93 904,583.51 8,755.42
Total Liabilities & Equity 913,338.93 904,583.51 8,755.42

12/13/2023 10:35:49 AM Page 3 of 4



Individual Balance Sheets for each department Wednesday, December 13,2023 10:35
Posted 11/30/2023

Heartland Community Association
04-Townhome Reserve

11/2023 10/2023 Net Change
Assets
Cash
1007 Cash - RSV Townhome MM AAB 33,343.51 30,517.73 2,825.78
Total Cash 33,343.51 30,517.73 2,825.78
Total Assets 33,343.51 30,517.73 2,825.78
Liabilities & Equity
Equity
309 Equity 2,405.56 2,405.56 0.00
Net Income (Loss) 30,937.95 28,112.17 2,825.78
Total Equity 33,343.51 30,517.73 2,825.78
Total Liabilities & Equity 33,343.51 30,517.73 2,825.78

12/13/2023 10:35:49 AM Page 4 of 4
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Heartland Community Association
Income Statement
01-Operating

Posted 11/1/2023 To 11/30/2023 11:59:00 PM

Current Period 01-Operating

Year to Date 01-Operating

Actual Budget $ Var Actual Budget $ Var Annual Budget
Income
Income
475 Insurance Proceeds 1,253.78 0.00 1,253.78 1,253.78 0.00 1,253.78 0.00
TOTAL Income 1,253.78 0.00 1,253.78 1,253.78 0.00 1,253.78 0.00
Revenue
401  Association Dues 160,967.17 158,465.00 2,502.17 1,715,546.06 1,702,525.00 13,021.06 1,861,728.00
403  Builder Assessments 20,135.76 23,616.00 (3,480.24) 231,786.96 270,887.00 (39,100.04) 297,250.00
416  Rental Income 1,325.00 1,500.00 (175.00) 28,500.00 16,500.00 12,000.00 18,000.00
423  Bad Debt Expense (143,905.26) (5,000.00) (138,905.26) (106,529.21)  (55,000.00) (51,529.21) (60,000.00)
42301 Bad Debt Recovery 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,715.40 0.00 2,715.40 0.00
432 Initial Reserve Contribution 0.00 450.00 (450.00) 0.00 4,950.00 (4,950.00) 5,400.00
434 Working Capital 5,400.00 1,800.00 3,600.00 53,100.00 19,800.00  33,300.00 21,600.00
441  Late Fees 4,764.75 1,000.00 3,764.75 37,168.94 11,000.00 26,168.94 12,000.00
44101 Collection Fee Revenue 11,952.65 5,000.00 6,952.65 141,896.32 55,000.00 86,896.32 60,000.00
44106 Delinquency Interest 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
44503 Sponsorship 0.00 400.00 (400.00) 4,458.86 4,400.00 58.86 4,800.00
451  Interest 396.05 300.00 96.05 3,821.35 3,300.00 521.35 3,600.00
454  Sanctions/Fines 20,992.50 0.00 20,992.50 63,280.78 0.00 63,280.78 0.00
459  Miscellaneous Income 200.00 300.00 (100.00) 5,103.69 3,300.00 1,803.69 3,600.00
45901 Permit Fee Income 776.80 550.00 226.80 6,130.47 6,050.00 80.47 6,600.00
45914 Legal Fee Revenue 1,833.21 2,000.00 (166.79) 129,418.45 22,000.00 107,418.45 24,000.00
472  Recreation Event Income 871.92 0.00 871.92 1,958.92 0.00 1,958.92 0.00
TOTAL Revenue 85,735.55  190,381.00 (104,645.45) 2,318,381.99 2,064,712.00 253,669.99 2,258,578.00
TOTAL Income 86,989.33  190,381.00 (103,391.67) 2,319,635.77 2,064,712.00 254,923.77 2,258,578.00
Expense
Administrative
505 Onsite Services 74,186.54 74,551.40 364.86 777,549.81 809,899.30 32,349.49 904,062.00
536  Office Equipment 1,434.48 700.00 (734.48) 11,439.18 7,700.00 (3,739.18) 8,400.00
547  Uniforms (231.78) 300.00 531.78 809.22 3,300.00 2,490.78 3,600.00
551  Advertising 0.00 445.00 445.00 1,502.75 4,895.00 3,392.25 5,340.00
553  Audit & Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,505.34 3,900.00 2,394.66 3,900.00
561 Legal Fees - Collections 2,568.15 3,500.00 931.85 134,780.98 38,500.00 (96,280.98) 42,000.00
56101 Lien/Collection Costs 14,935.00 0.00 (14,935.00) 152,860.75 0.00 (152,860.75) 0.00
562 Legal Fees - Attorney 0.00 800.00 800.00 2,943.83 8,800.00 5,856.17 9,600.00
563 Licenses/Fees/Permits 2,573.61 1,126.67  (1,446.94) 12,463.06 12,393.37 (69.69) 13,520.00
564  Dues/Subscriptions 611.46 150.00 (461.46) 6,131.86 1,650.00 (4,481.86) 1,800.00
565 Community Management Fees 9,000.00 8,882.00 (118.00) 94,846.00 96,264.00 1,418.00 105,316.00
567 Meeting Expense 1,394.52 50.00 (1,344.52) 2,925.49 1,000.00 (1,925.49) 1,050.00
569  Office Supplies 1,154.54 700.00 (454.54) 23,316.38 11,000.00 (12,316.38) 11,700.00
571  Professional Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 254.41 0.00 (254.41) 0.00
572  Postage 9,894.87 3,000.00 (6,894.87) 51,062.00 33,000.00 (18,062.00) 36,000.00

12/13/2023 10:35:52 AM
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Heartland Community Association
Income Statement
01-Operating

Posted 11/1/2023 To 11/30/2023 11:59:00 PM

Current Period 01-Operating

Year to Date 01-Operating

Actual Budget $ Var Actual Budget $ Var Annual Budget
575 Social Events 16,377.30 4,525.00 (11,852.30) 103,053.51 101,325.00 (1,728.51) 118,100.00
57901 Mileage/Auto 744.78 1,000.00 255.22 10,147.77 11,000.00 852.23 12,000.00
590 Web Hosting 0.00 580.00 580.00 5,307.12 6,380.00 1,072.88 6,960.00
59401 Holiday Decorations/Lighting 17,000.00 8,000.00 (9,000.00) 17,000.00 8,000.00 (9,000.00) 16,000.00
612  IT Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 (345.00) 0.00 345.00 0.00
TOTAL Administrative 151,643.47 108,310.07 (43,333.40) 1,409,554.46 1,159,006.67 (250,547.79) 1,299,348.00
Contract Services
605  Janitor Contract 3,750.00 3,231.00 (519.00) 39,925.50 38,940.00 (985.50) 43,370.00
615 Refuse Removal 200.00 200.00 0.00 1,900.00 2,200.00 300.00 2,400.00
619 Landscape Contract 5,633.38 6,383.38 750.00 61,639.02 70,217.18 8,578.16 76,600.56
61908 Landscape - Additional 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 8,725.35 16,500.00 7,774.65 18,000.00
629  Pool Service 8,100.00 8,200.00 100.00 83,195.00 90,200.00 7,005.00 98,400.00
62903 Pool Monitor 0.00 0.00 0.00 209,000.00 209,000.00 0.00 209,000.00
637  Patrol Security Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,227.27 30,000.00 (6,227.27) 30,000.00
63707 Security/Alarm Monitoring 105.00 130.00 25.00 2,312.59 1,430.00 (882.59) 1,560.00
TOTAL Contract Services 17,788.38 19,644.38 1,856.00 442,924.73  458,487.18 15,562.45 479,330.56
Expenses
59999 Outstanding Checks 0.00 0.00 0.00 (546.00) 0.00 546.00 0.00
TOTAL Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 (546.00) 0.00 546.00 0.00
Insurance
851 Insurance - D&O 1,322.86 1,318.75 (4.11) 14,668.93 13,715.00 (953.93) 15,033.75
855 Insurance - Excess Liability 8,810.54 8,123.21 (687.33) 95,224.02 84,736.81 (10,487.21) 92,859.98
856 Fire & EC Insurance 5,815.11 7,281.25 1,466.14 54,568.44 75,725.00 21,156.56 83,006.25
857 Insurance - Workers Compensatio 55.00 46.25 (8.75) 702.53 425.50 (277.03) 471.75
TOTAL Insurance 16,003.51 16,769.46 765.95 165,163.92 174,602.31 9,438.39 191,371.73
Other Expenses
899 Enhancements 0.00 288.75 288.75 32,206.24 26,119.25 (6,086.99) 26,408.00
TOTAL Other Expenses 0.00 288.75 288.75 32,206.24 26,119.25 (6,086.99) 26,408.00
Parts & Supplies
628 Fire & Saftey Supplies 0.00 25.00 25.00 190.00 275.00 85.00 300.00
701  HVAC Supplies 23.80 125.00 101.20 540.67 1,375.00 834.33 1,500.00
707  Janitorial Supplies 989.40 900.00 (89.40) 10,977.62 9,900.00 (1,077.62) 10,800.00
709  Electrical Supplies 0.00 25.00 25.00 3,134.57 275.00 (2,859.57) 300.00
719  Pool Supplies/Chemicals 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 27,468.85 33,000.00 5,531.15 36,000.00
720  Tools & Equipment 0.00 30.00 30.00 926.50 330.00 (596.50) 360.00
TOTAL Parts & Supplies 1,013.20 4.105.00 3,091.80 43,238.21 45,155.00 1,916.79 49,260.00
Repairs & Maintenance
61957 Irrigation Repairs 0.00 300.00 300.00 163.90 7,300.00 7,136.10 7,600.00
656  General Maintenance 7,610.00 400.00 (7,210.00) 29,373.53 14,400.00 (14,973.53) 14,800.00
675  Fitness Center Expense 1,771.04 360.00 (1,411.04) 1,771.04 3,960.00 2,188.96 4,320.00

12/13/2023 10:35:52 AM
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Heartland Community Association
Income Statement
01-Operating

Posted 11/1/2023 To 11/30/2023 11:59:00 PM

Current Period 01-Operating

Year to Date 01-Operating

Actual Budget $ Var Actual Budget $ Var Annual Budget
68303 Furniture 0.00 300.00 300.00 916.80 3,300.00 2,383.20 3,600.00
689  Site Signage 0.00 62.00 62.00 1,181.24 682.00 (499.24) 744.00
697  Vehicle Maintenance 199.34 200.00 0.66 1,604.20 2,200.00 595.80 2,400.00
72001 Pool Repairs 0.00 400.00 400.00 4,780.38 4,400.00 (380.38) 4,800.00
TOTAL Repairs & Maintenance 9,580.38 2,022.00 (7,558.38) 39,791.09 36,242.00 (3,549.09) 38,264.00
Taxes
805 Real Estate Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.70 6,500.00 6,485.30 6,500.00
TOTAL Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.70 6,500.00 6,485.30 6,500.00
Utilities
573  Telephone 2,931.97 1,950.00 (981.97) 25,321.20 21,450.00 (3,871.20) 23,400.00
751  Electricity 3,306.93 6,000.00 2,693.07 63,575.07 66,000.00 2,424.93 72,000.00
75301 Gas Amenity Center 93.18 208.00 114.82 1,743.42 2,288.00 544.58 2,496.00
755  Water/Sewer (1,816.58) 3,900.00 5,716.58 41,685.43 42,900.00 1,214.57 46,800.00
TOTAL Utilities 4,515.50 12,058.00 7,542.50 132,325.12 132,638.00 312.88 144,696.00
TOTAL Expense 200,544.44 163,197.65 (37,346.79) 2,264,672.47 2,038,750.41 (225,922.06) 2,235,178.29
Net Operating Income/Loss (113,555.11) 27,183.35 (140,738.46) 54,963.30 25,961.59  29,001.71 23,399.71
Transfers
Transfer between Funds
498 Reserve Fund Transfer (1,950.00) (1,950.00) 0.00 (21,450.00) (21,450.00) 0.00 (23,400.00)
TOTAL Transfer between Funds (1,950.00) (1,950.00) 0.00 (21,450.00) (21,450.00) 0.00 (23,400.00)
TOTAL Transfers (1,950.00)  (1,950.00) 0.00 (21,450.00)  (21,450.00) 0.00 (23,400.00)
Net Income/Loss After Transfers (115,505.11) 25,233.35 (140,738.46) 33,513.30 451159  29,001.71 (0.29)
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Heartland Community Association

Income Statement

02-Townhome
Posted 11/1/2023 To 11/30/2023 11:59:00 PM

Current Period 02-Townhome Year to Date 02-Townhome

Actual Budget $ Var Actual Budget $ Var Annual Budget
Income
Revenue
401  Association Dues 25,331.00 24,010.00 1,321.00 217,342.51  210,210.00 7,132.51 235,200.00
403  Builder Assessments 9,065.00 5,635.00 3,430.00 112,730.36 79,135.00  33,595.36 86,240.00
423  Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,321.60) 0.00 (5,321.60) 0.00
441  Late Fees (9.75) 0.00 (9.75) (19.75) 0.00 (19.75) 0.00
44101 Collection Fee Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 (205.00) 0.00 (205.00) 0.00
451  Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.25 0.00 36.25 0.00
TOTAL Revenue 34,386.25 29,645.00 4,741.25 324,562.77 289,345.00 35,217.77 321,440.00
TOTAL Income 34,386.25 29,645.00 4,741.25 324,562.77 289,345.00 35,217.77 321,440.00
Expense
Expenses
514  Townhome Administrative Fee 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,400.00
57911 Townhome Miscellaneous Expens 0.00 1,192.00 1,192.00 1,629.00 13,112.00  11,483.00 14,303.00
61901 Townhome Landscape 3,997.99 3,623.00 (374.99) 15,883.20 34,253.00 18,369.80 37,976.00
65301 Townhome Building Repairs 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 6,000.00
665 Townhome Irrigation Repairs 0.00 350.00 350.00 3,803.01 3,850.00 46.99 4,200.00
75102 Townhome Electric 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,800.00
75801 Townhome Water (711.13) 450.00 1,161.13 1,627.27 4,950.00 3,322.73 5,400.00
85301 Townhome Insurance 12,716.92 22,457.25 9,740.33 120,044.57 189,453.00 69,408.43 212,760.75
TOTAL Expenses 16,003.78 29,172.25  13,168.47 142,987.05 257,718.00 114,730.95 287,839.75
TOTAL Expense 16,003.78 29,172.25  13,168.47 142,987.05 257,718.00 114,730.95 287,839.75
Net Operating Income/Loss 18,382.47 47275  17,909.72 181,575.72 31,627.00 149,948.72 33,600.25
Transfers
Transfer between Funds
498 Reserve Fund Transfer (2,800.00) (2,800.00) 0.00 (30,800.00) (30,800.00) 0.00 (33,600.00)
TOTAL Transfer between Funds (2,800.00) (2,800.00) 0.00 (30,800.00) (30,800.00) 0.00 (33,600.00)
TOTAL Transfers (2,800.00) (2,800.00) 0.00 (30,800.00) (30,800.00) 0.00 (33,600.00)
Net Income/Loss After Transfers 15,582.47 (2,327.25)  17,909.72 150,775.72 827.00 149,948.72 0.25
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Heartland Community Association

Income Statement
03-Reserve

Posted 11/1/2023 To 11/30/2023 11:59:00 PM

Current Period 03-Reserve

Year to Date 03-Reserve

Actual Budget $ Var Actual Budget $ Var Annual Budget
Income
Revenue
432 Initial Reserve Contribution 1,325.00 0.00 1,325.00 13,225.00 0.00 13,225.00 0.00
451  Interest 5,480.42 0.00 5,480.42 38,234.55 0.00 38,234.55 0.00
TOTAL Revenue 6,805.42 0.00 6,805.42 51,459.55 0.00 51,459.55 0.00
TOTAL Income 6,805.42 0.00 6,805.42 51,459.55 0.00 51,459.55 0.00
Expense
Contract Services
629  Pool Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,512.22 0.00 (13,512.22) 0.00
TOTAL Contract Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,512.22 0.00 (13,512.22) 0.00
Repairs & Maintenance
68303 Furniture 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,408.00 0.00 (3,408.00) 0.00
72001 Pool Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,800.00 0.00 (7,800.00) 0.00
TOTAL Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,208.00 0.00 (11,208.00) 0.00
TOTAL Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,720.22 0.00 (24,720.22) 0.00
Net Operating Income/Loss 6,805.42 0.00 6,805.42 26,739.33 0.00 26,739.33 0.00
Transfers
Transfer between Funds
498 Reserve Fund Transfer 1,950.00 1,950.00 0.00 21,450.00 21,450.00 0.00 23,400.00
TOTAL Transfer between Funds 1,950.00 1,950.00 0.00 21,450.00 21,450.00 0.00 23,400.00
TOTAL Transfers 1,950.00 1,950.00 0.00 21,450.00 21,450.00 0.00 23,400.00
Net Income/Loss After Transfers 875542  1,950.00  6,805.42 48,189.33  21450.00  26,739.33 23,400.00
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Heartland Community Association

Income Statement

04-Townhome Reserve
Posted 11/1/2023 To 11/30/2023 11:59:00 PM

Current Period 04-Townhome Reserve

Year to Date 04-Townhome Reserve

Actual Budget $ Var Actual Budget $ Var Annual Budget
Income
Revenue
451  Interest 25.78 0.00 25.78 137.95 0.00 137.95 0.00
TOTAL Revenue 25.78 0.00 25.78 137.95 0.00 137.95 0.00
TOTAL Income 25.78 0.00 25.78 137.95 0.00 137.95 0.00
Net Operating Income/Loss 25.78 0.00 25.78 137.95 0.00 137.95 0.00
Transfers
Transfer between Funds
498 Reserve Fund Transfer 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 30,800.00  30,800.00 0.00 33,600.00
TOTAL Transfer between Funds 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 30,800.00  30,800.00 0.00 33,600.00
TOTAL Transfers 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 30,800.00  30,800.00 0.00 33,600.00
Net Income/Loss After Transfers 2,825.78 2,800.00 25.78 30,937.95 30,800.00 137.95 33,600.00
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